
2026 Midway University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Briscoe (2), Delong (1), Timmermans (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-32),
Briscoe (11-12), Beach (10-10), Delong (3-3), Jones (3-4), Grimley (2-2), Timmermans (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
54 Baum, Payton .333 6-6 12 2 4 2 0 1 1 9 .750 0 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
31 Wooldridge, Molly .300 6-5 10 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 2 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
44 Delong, Randi .286 6-6 14 0 4 3 0 0 0 7 .500 1 1 2 1 .375 0 0 0-0 25 1 2 .929
13 Teale, Savannah .250 6-6 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 2 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 5 1 .909
16 Wampler, Autumn .250 6-6 12 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .417 2 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
8 Briscoe, Karington .167 5-5 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 2 2 .833
5 Wills, Diamond .000 5-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 3 0 .300 0 1 0-1 7 4 3 .786
9 Timmermans, Jayden .250 3-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
12 Ellis, Rhealee .200 4-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 2 0-0 7 3 2 .833
19 Hill, Madison .000 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 7 5 1 .923
1 Baum, Ella .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
15 Green, Madison .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
26 McCoy, Owyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
50 Henderson, Peyton .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Jones, Alli .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
4 Druen, Payton .000 2-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Maupin, Lana .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Raiford, Rebecca .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
3 Sparks, Zoe .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .194 6-6 108 6 21 8 0 1 5 32 .296 14 2 31 1 .298 0 3 5-11 84 29 15 .883
Opponents .406 6-6 143 56 58 13 3 3 45 86 .601 19 6 5 0 .485 3 4 15-16 96 31 6 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Beach, Breanna 6.60 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 21 21 11 8 2 3 1 0 .350 1 2 0 0 2
30 Grimley, Athena 7.41 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 12 12 6 4 1 2 0 1 .400 3 2 0 1 0
10 Jones, Alli 10.50 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 21 16 14 2 1 7 2 2 .447 2 1 0 0 2
2 Raiford, Rebecca 36.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 7 7 5 1 1 0 0 .667 0 1 0 2 0
Totals 9.50 0-6 13 6 0 0 0 28.0 58 56 38 19 5 13 3 3 .406 6 6 0 3 4
Opponents 1.09 6-0 7 6 5 3 0 32.0 21 6 5 14 31 8 0 1 .194 0 2 0 0 3



2026 Midway University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Jones, Alli 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Baum, Ella 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McCoy, Owyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Grimley, Athena 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Timmermans, Jayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
44 Delong, Randi 28 25 1 2 .929 2 3 0 1.000 1 0
19 Hill, Madison 13 7 5 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Teale, Savannah 11 5 5 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wampler, Autumn 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Baum, Payton 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ellis, Rhealee 12 7 3 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Briscoe, Karington 12 8 2 2 .833 0 11 1 .917 2 0
5 Wills, Diamond 14 7 4 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Beach, Breanna 2 0 0 2 .000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
11 Maupin, Lana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Green, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Raiford, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sparks, Zoe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wooldridge, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Druen, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Henderson, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 128 84 29 15 .883 3 30 2 .938 4 0
Opponents 133 96 31 6 .955 8 10 12 .455 1 0


